Cash dividends $ 0.17 $ 0.17 $ 0.68 $ 0.67 $ 0.67 $ 0.64 $ 0.63
Book value at end of period $ 26.40 $ 26.18 $ 26.13 $ 25.83 $ 25.29 $ 24.25 $ 30.37
Selected Balance Sheet
(End of Period Balances)
Total assets $ 586,054 $ 606,702 $ 600,889 $ 639,423 $ 592,931 $ 546,345 $ 477,831
Total loans�net of unearned
income 409,336 442,369 417,373 457,928 495,879 435,665 374,519
Total deposits 457,890 484,477 459,990 479,707 434,621 396,643 396,636
Total long-term debt 6,583 9,875 9,875 9,875 9,875 9,875 16,961
Total shareholders' equity 59,918 62,321 59,859 61,796 60,341 57,504 24,266
Selected Performance
Ratios
Return on assets 0.51% 0.52% 0.38% 0.50% 0.72% 0.62% 0.25%
Return on equity 4.96% 5.23% 3.70% 4.71% 6.96% 6.23% 4.51%

19

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

29

Table of Contents

GERMAN AMERICAN
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SUMMARY OF SELECTED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA
(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

For the Three Months ended March 31, 2018

German
American
Historical

First
Security
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments(1)

Combined
Pro Forma
Amounts

Summary of Operations
Interest income $ 29,145 $ 5,516 $ 720(2)$ 35,381
Interest expense 3,535 1,425 170(3) 5,130
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income 25,610 4,091 550 30,251
Provision for loan losses 350 (105) � 245
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 25,260 4,196 550 30,006
Non-interest income 9,492 724 � 10,216
Non-interest expense 20,455 4,063 236(4) 24,754
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income before income tax 14,297 857 314 15,468
Income tax expense 2,484 125 83(5) 2,692
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income $ 11,813 $ 732 $ 231 $ 12,776
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Per Share Data
Net income
Basic $ 0.51 $ 0.32 � $ 0.51
Diluted $ 0.51 $ 0.32 � $ 0.51
Cash dividends $ 0.15 $ 0.17 � $ 0.15
Selected Performance Ratios
Return on assets 1.51% 0.51% � 1.30%
Return on equity 13.00% 4.96% � 11.79%

(1)
See Note 1 in "NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SUMMARY OF SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA" on
page [   •   ] for information relating to the determination of the purchase price and application of the purchase method of accounting
in estimating the fair values of First Security's assets and liabilities as of the dates presented. The actual fair value adjustments to the

[…]

See Note 1 in "NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SUMMARY OF SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA" on
page [   •   ] for information relating to the determination of the purchase price and application of the purchase method of accounting
in estimating the fair values of First Security's assets and liabilities as of the dates presented. The actual fair value adjustments to the
assets and the liabilities of First Security will be made on the basis of appraisals and evaluations that will be made as of the date the
merger is completed. The "Total long-term debt" reflects a $30 million senior debt facility to be obtained by German American in
connection with the proposed merger.

21

Edgar Filing: GERMAN AMERICAN BANCORP, INC. - Form S-4

32

Table of Contents

 GERMAN AMERICAN
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SUMMARY OF SELECTED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA
(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share Amounts)

For the Twelve Months ended December 31, 2017

German
American
Historical

First
Security
Historical

Pro Forma
Adjustments(1)

Combined
Pro Forma
Amounts

Summary of Operations
Interest income $ 111,030 $ 23,535 $ 2,880(2)$ 137,445
Interest expense 11,121 5,344 680(3) 17,145
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income 99,909 18,191 2,200 120,300
Provision for loan losses 1,750 1,620 � 3,370
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net interest income after provision for loan losses 98,159 16,571 2,200 116,930
Non-interest income 31,854 3,676 � 35,530
Non-interest expense 77,803 17,225 945(4) 95,973
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income before income tax 52,210 3,022 1,255 56,487
Income tax expense 11,534 717 333(5) 12,584
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
Net income $ 40,676 $ 2,305 $ 922 $ 43,903
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​​ ​​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​​ ​​​ ​ ​​ ​​
Per Share Data
Net income
Basic $ 1.77 $ 0.96 � $ 1.76
Diluted $ 1.77 $ 0.96 � $ 1.76
Cash dividends $ 0.52 $ 0.68 � $ 0.52
Selected Performance Ratios
Return on assets 1.35% 0.38% � 1.11%
Return on equity 11.59% 3.70% � 10.12%

(1)
See Note 1 in "NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA SUMMARY OF SELECTED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL DATA" on
page [   •   ] for information relating to the determination of the purchase price and application of the purchase method of accounting
in estimating the fair values of First Security's assets and liabilities as of the dates presented. The actual fair value adjustments to the